mentioned above without assigning any reasons. 

9. In case the supplier/bidder requires any elucidation regarding the tender document, they are requested to 

contact the Contracts and Services office through e-mail, cs.office@iitdh.ac.in. 

10. A payment of Rs. 74,000 (Rupees Seventy Four Thousand Only) towards refundable EMD in the form 

of DD in the name of Registrar, IIT Dharwad  

12. Valid MSE Certificates will be accepted for relaxation of EMD. Presently EMD exemptions and price 

preferences are applicable to only Micro and Small Industries.

[...]

यदद आपूनतिकताि/बोलीदाता को ननर्वदा दस्तावेज के संबंध में ककसी स्पष्टीकरण की आवश्यकता होती है, तो उनसे 
ई-मेल, cs.office@iitdh.ac.in के माध्यम से अनुबंध और सेवा कायािलय से संपकि  करने का अनुरोध ककया जाता है।  

10.  रुपये का भुगतान। रप्जस्रार, आईआईटी धारवाड़ के नाम पर डीडी के रूप में वापसी योग्य ईएमडी के ललए 
74,000 (चौहत्तर हजार रुपये) 
12.  ईएमडी में छूट के ललए वैध एमएसई प्रमाणपि स्वीकार ककए जाएंगे।  वतिमान में ईएमडी छूट और मूल्य 
प्राथलमकताए ं केवल सूक्ष्म और लघु उद्योगों पर लागू होती हैं।  उपरोक्त के मद्देनजर, यदद बोली लगाने वाला 
ईएमडी छूट का दावा करेगा, तो बोली लगाने वाला को सूक्ष्म और लघु उद्योगों के ललए सभी मानदंडों को पूरा करना